
CURRENT MEMBERSHIP OF THE IRELAND GRID CODE REVIEW PANEL 2022/2023 

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER COMPANY BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS ALTERNATE COMPANY BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

Chair Miriam Ryan EirGrid Miriam.ryan@eirgrid.com Gill Nolan EirGrid Gill.nolan@eirgrid.com 

TSO  Niamh Daly EirGrid Niamh.daly@eirgrid.com    

TSO  Anne Trotter EirGrid Anne.trotter@eirgrid.com    

Grid Connected CCGT Generators Oliver Caherty Bord Gais OCaherty@bordgais.ie    

Grid Connected CCGT Generators Daniel Grandjean  Tynagh Energy Ltd d.grandjean@tynaghenergy.ie    

Grid Connected Thermal Generators Jennifer Geraghty SSE  jennifer.geraghty@sse.com Jane McArdle SSE Jane.McArdle@sse.com 

Grid Connected Thermal Generators Michael McCormack BnM Michael.McCormack@bnm.ie    

Grid Connected Fast Peaking Plants Bojan Vijackic SSE  Bojan.Vijackic@sse.com    

Grid Connected Synchronous 

Renewable Generators 

Position open      

Grid Connected Pumped Storage Paraic Higgins ESB GWM paraic.higgins@esb.ie    

Grid Connected Non-Synchronous 

Renewable Generators 

Mark Coleman  SSE Mark.coleman@sse.com    

Grid Connected Non-Synchronous 

Renewable Generators 

Peter King Ionic Consulting Peter.king@ionicconsulting.ie    

Grid Connected Demand Customers Gavin McClean Facebook gavinmcc@fb.com    

Grid Connected Demand Side Units Paul Troughton Enel X paul.troughton@enel.com Martina 

Assereto 

Enel X martina.assereto@enel.com 

Grid Connected Demand Side Units Vlastik Buzerk VIOTAS vlastik.buzek@viotas.com Paddy Finn VIOTAS paddy@viotas.com 
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CONSTITUENCY MEMBER COMPANY BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS ALTERNATE COMPANY BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

Distribution System Operator Tony Hearne  ESB Networks Tony.hearne@esb.ie TBC   

Public Electricity Supplier Mark Phelan Electric Ireland mark.phelan@electricireland.ie TBC   

Independent Electricity Supplier Position open      

Commission Dylan Ashe CRU dashe@cru.ie Robert O’Rourke CRU rorourke@cru.ie 

Transmission Asset Owner Licensee Neil O’Sullivan ESB Networks  neil.osullivan2@esb.ie TBC   

Market Operator Lenka Peskova SEMO  Lenka.Peskova@Eirgrid.com 

 

Lauren Skillen-

Baine 

SEMO

  

Lauren.skillen-baine@soni.ltd.uk 

 

Interconnector Owners Karl O’Keeffe E-W Interconnector Karl.okeeffe@eirgrid.com    

Energy Storage Technology Tom Birney  Statkraft Tom.Birney@statkraft.com Bobby Smith Energy Storage 

Ireland 

info@energystorageireland.com 

 

Solar Generation Hariram Subramanian Huawei hariram.subramanian@huawei.

com 

Carlos Galvan PSC Consulting carlos.galvan@pscconsulting.com 
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